The fair value of biological assets is categorized within Level 3 on the fair value hierarchy. The inputs
and assumptions used in determining the fair value of biological assets include:

(a) Selling price per gram;   Level 3 input
(b) Attrition rate;   Level 3 input
(c) Average yield per plant;   Level 3 input
(d) Standard cost per gram to compete production  Level 3 input
(c) Cumulative stage of completion in production process  Level 3 input

As at March 31, 2019 the cannabis plants were on average 38% complete through their 14-week
growing cycle while Hemp was substantially available to harvest.

Significant unobservable assumptions used in the valuation of biological assets, including the
sensitivities on changes in these assumptions and their effect on the fair value of biological assets, are
as follows:

Significant inputs &
assumptions Range of inputs Sensitivity Effect on Biological

Asset Balance

Selling price per gram $12.75 - $14.00 dollars Increase/decrease
$1.00/gram

Increase/decrease
$8.00/gram

Average yield per plant 141 grams Increase/decrease 10% Increase/decrease
$4.00/gram

Post-harvest cost per
gram $1.03 dollar/gram Increase/decrease

$0.50/gram
Decrease/increase
$4.00/gram

Cannabis Hemp Total
$ $ $

Balance at December 31, 2018   345   1,813   2,158
Changes in fair value less cost to sell due to biological
transformation

   (382)   (382)

Capitalized production costs   175   496   671
Transferred to inventory upon harvest   (101)   (408)   (509)
Biological Asset Write-off   (60)   (60)
Currency Translation Adjustment   -   36   36
Balance at March 31, 2019   37   1,877   1,914

AUXLY CANNABIS GROUP INC.

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the three months ended March 31, 2019 and 2018
Expressed in thousands of Canadian Dollars, except share and per share amounts
Unaudited

11

7. Inventory

The following is a breakdown of inventory at March 31, 2019:

As of March 31, 2019, the Company recognized $5,832 (December 31, 2018-$2,215) of inventory on
the consolidated statements of financial position, including $34 (December 31, 2018- $523) non-cash
expense relating to the fair value less cost to sell transferred to inventory upon harvest. The Company
wrote off $194 of dried cannabis inventory due to the costs capitalized exceeding the NRV of the
inventory. The impairment loss has been included in the cost of goods sold in the consolidated
statement of loss and comprehensive loss.

Acquired through
business

combination

Capitalized costs Fair Value